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2023 WVC Indoor Track & Field Invitational

Skyward Fieldhouse - UW-Stevens Point  - 4/11/2023
Results

Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 8:49.24

1) Tate Bruckhart SR 2) Trent Leonard SR 3) Andrew Ketchum SR 4) Cooper Erickson FR
2 D.C. Everest     A 9:08.60

1) Evan Fuchs SO 2) Tate Minnihan JR 3) Noah Stachovak SR 4) Connor Mcfarlane SR
3 Wausau East     A 9:11.37

1) Taylen Taylor JR 2) Logan Fike SR 3) Elliot Barber FR 4) Quinn Barber JR
4 Wausau West     A 9:17.43

1) Nick Knezic SR 2) Kolton Kershaw SO 3) Lars Mahler FR 4) Henry Ruffi FR
5 Marshfield     A 9:24.19

1) Joey Ketterer SO 2) Elijah Bremer FR 3) Mason Horn SO 4) Michael Dick SR
6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 9:25.26
7 Merrill     A 9:25.29

1) Elliott Hanson SR 2) Logan Knospe SR 3) Isaiah Rell SR 4) Caleb Norton SR
Event 4  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 38.47 q
2 Ben Kempe  JR Stevens Point 18.83 q
3 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 19.07 q
4 Mason Meyer  JR Wausau East 39.10 q
5 Jamie Reeve  JR Stevens Point 19.23 q
6 Garett Gauger  SR Wausau West 29.26 q
7 Ryan Owens  SR Stevens Point 29.32 q
8 Michael Murphy  JR Wausau East 19.50 q
9 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19.53

10 Evan Pretsch  SR Marshfield 39.54
11 Dan'l Sullivan  JR Wausau East 39.56
12 Joe Jaroski  SR Wausau West 29.64
13 Coy Strehlow  SO D.C. Everest 29.66
14 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 39.79
15 Joe Zeman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19.86
16 Joshua Peters  SO Marshfield 210.57
17 Lawson Hephner  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 212.00

Event 4  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 8.37
2 Garett Gauger  SR Wausau West 8.87
3 Ryan Owens  SR Stevens Point 8.96
4 Ben Kempe  JR Stevens Point 8.96
5 Mason Meyer  JR Wausau East 9.06
6 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 9.11
7 Jamie Reeve  JR Stevens Point 9.23
8 Michael Murphy  JR Wausau East 9.45
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Event 6  Boys 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Cam Saeger  JR Stevens Point 37.10 q
2 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 27.14 q
3 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 37.17 q
4 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 17.20 q
5 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 37.28 q
6 Thor Fowler  SO D.C. Everest 27.29 q
7 Jackson Ngo  JR Wausau West 17.31 q
8 Matt Nielsen  SR D.C. Everest 17.34 q
9 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West 27.35

10 Jeffery Marsh  SR Marshfield 27.44
11 Kayden Meverden  FR Wausau East 37.47
12 Vaughn Kolbeck  SR Marshfield 37.53
13 Joshua Schaefer  SR Marshfield 17.56
14 Gabriel Corral  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 27.76
15 Erik Mann  JR Merrill 37.77
16 Alex Nieto  FR Wausau East 17.78
17 LaCha Xiong  SR Wausau East 17.97
18 Aiden Lonsdorf  SO Merrill 38.13

Event 6  Boys 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Cam Saeger  JR Stevens Point 7.07
2 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 7.07
3 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 7.08
4 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 7.21
5 Thor Fowler  SO D.C. Everest 7.24
6 Jackson Ngo  JR Wausau West 7.27
7 Matt Nielsen  SR D.C. Everest 7.45
8 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7.73

Event 8  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Aloysius Franzen  JR Stevens Point 4:34.53
2 Bode Erickson  JR Stevens Point 4:34.57
3 Graham Ballard  SO Stevens Point 4:37.84
4 Erek Ross  SR Wausau East 4:38.46
5 Josh Neilitz  SO Wausau West 4:41.61
6 Thomas Cashmer  JR Marshfield 4:52.38
7 Austin Tisland  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:16.48
8 Jacob Mueller  FR Merrill 5:47.23

Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Marshfield     A 21:36.53

1) Joshua Schaefer SR 2) Jeffery Marsh SR 3) Luke LeMoine SR 4) Trevor Foemmel SR
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity)
Team  Relay Finals H#

2 D.C. Everest     A 21:38.08
1) Jacob Lorge SR 2) Rodney Olson SR 3) Hayden Jirgl SR 4) Brady Koch SR

3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 21:38.26
4 Stevens Point     A 11:38.63

1) Ayden Osowski JR 2) Nathan Zdroik SO 3) Brett Strong SO 4) Sam Miskowiak JR
5 Wausau East     A 21:39.26

1) Isaac Rozwadowski JR 2) David Richards SR 3) Ayden Olson JR 4) Brady Prihoda JR
6 Wausau West     A 11:40.23

1) Marcus MacDonald SO 2) Landon Sneider FR 3) Bennett Matteson SO 4) Rhys Burnett SR
7 Merrill     A 11:40.45

1) Brian Ball SR 2) Erik Mann JR 3) Galen Franke SR 4) Jace Olson FR
Event 12  Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 452.75
2 Clay Homan  SR D.C. Everest 454.13
3 Jaiden Easter  SO D.C. Everest 455.12
4 Malachi Watson  SO D.C. Everest 455.41
5 Carsen Metz  JR Stevens Point 455.58
6 Trey Parr  JR Marshfield 357.04
7 Trestian Brinegar  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 457.39
8 Collin Colwell  JR Wausau West 157.42
9 Turner Olson  JR Wausau East 357.52

10 Garett Gauger  SR Wausau West 357.53
11 Edmond Woods  FR Wausau East 258.08
12 Lucas Schuld  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 358.86
13 Beckett Mcfarlane  FR Marshfield 258.90
14 Axel Mahler  SR Wausau West 358.95
15 Matthew Uphoff  SO Marshfield 259.20
16 Ryan Pidgeon  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 259.41
17 Logan Knospe  SR Merrill 11:00.22
18 Elliot Barber  FR Wausau East 31:00.46
19 Hunter Stadler  SR Merrill 11:01.79

Event 14  Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Bode Erickson  JR Stevens Point 21:59.82
2 Aloysius Franzen  JR Stevens Point 22:00.21
3 Erek Ross  SR Wausau East 22:04.38
4 Ben Hopp  FR Stevens Point 22:05.02
5 Josh Neilitz  SO Wausau West 22:10.22
6 Thomas Cashmer  JR Marshfield 22:11.45
7 Michael Dick  SR Marshfield 22:15.63
8 Nick Knezic  SR Wausau West 22:17.68
9 Connor Mcfarlane  SR D.C. Everest 22:17.69

10 Isaiah Rell  SR Merrill 12:20.48
11 Imanuel Brinegar  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12:21.84
12 Tate Minnihan  JR D.C. Everest 12:27.12
13 Elliott Hanson  SR Merrill 12:31.82
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Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 422.59
2 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 423.44
3 Cam Saeger  JR Stevens Point 423.59
4 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 423.60
5 Jackson Ngo  JR Wausau West 323.96
6 Carson Derringer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 424.11
7 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield 224.18
8 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 424.25
9 Brian Ball  SR Merrill 224.32

10 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West 324.43
11 Joshua Schaefer  SR Marshfield 124.59
12 Isaiah Floyd  SO D.C. Everest 324.60
13 Kayden Meverden  FR Wausau East 224.68
14 Alex Nieto  FR Wausau East 324.74
15 Jeffery Marsh  SR Marshfield 324.94
16 Galen Franke  SR Merrill 125.24
17 Caleb Tork  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 325.39
18 Cohen Lehmann  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 225.43
19 Adam Bares  SO Merrill 126.55
20 Jake Brearley  JR Wausau East 226.68

Event 18  Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Cooper Erickson  FR Stevens Point 9:58.91
2 Ethan Olds  SO Stevens Point 10:13.75
3 Matt Frank  SO Stevens Point 10:16.60
4 Nick Townsend  SO Wausau East 11:12.96
5 Adam Gage  JR D.C. Everest 11:22.44
6 Noah Stachovak  SR D.C. Everest 11:28.25
7 Mason Tritz  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12:18.84
8 Logan Maciejewski  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12:40.10
9 Ian Schuetze  SR Merrill 12:52.47

10 Jacob Mueller  FR Merrill 13:15.12
Event 20  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

1 Stevens Point     A 3:38.77
1) Nathan Zdroik SO 2) Trent Leonard SR 3) Carsen Metz JR 4) Bode Erickson JR

2 Wausau West     A 3:44.16
1) Garett Gauger SR 2) Rhys Burnett SR 3) Marcus MacDonald SO 4) Jackson Ngo JR

3 D.C. Everest     A 3:45.84
1) Blake Postler JR 2) Jaiden Easter SO 3) Malachi Watson SO 4) Sam Graff SR

4 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 3:46.37
5 Merrill     A 3:53.74

1) Brian Ball SR 2) Jace Olson FR 3) Gage Lassa SR 4) Maddox Lammerding SO
6 Marshfield     A 3:56.32

1) Trey Parr JR 2) Trevor Foemmel SR 3) Matthew Uphoff SO 4) Beckett Mcfarlane FR
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Event 22  Boys High Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Logan Mouw  SR Wausau East J6-02.00
2 Amon Konopacki  JR Stevens Point J6-02.00
3 Owen Hagemeister  JR D.C. Everest J6-00.00
4 Gage Monpas  SR Wausau West J5-10.00
5 Peyton Pumper  SR Stevens Point J5-08.00
6 Mason Meyer  JR Wausau East J5-06.00
7 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield J5-06.00
8 Dirk Vanderwyst  SO Marshfield J5-06.00
8 Cullin Quance  FR Wausau West J5-06.00

10 Joe Zeman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-04.00
10 Ryan Donavan  SR Marshfield 5-04.00
10 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-04.00
13 Gabriel Corral  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-02.00
13 Bennett Matteson  SO Wausau West 5-02.00
13 Kayden English  FR D.C. Everest 5-02.00

Event 24  Boys Pole Vault Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Evan Koelemay  SR Stevens Point J13-06.00
2 Matt Nielsen  SR D.C. Everest J13-06.00
3 Cameron Saari  SR D.C. Everest J13-00.00
4 Keaton Oettinger  SR D.C. Everest J13-00.00
5 Keston Hayakawa  SR Stevens Point J13-00.00
6 Zach Bembenek  SR Stevens Point J12-06.00
7 Jack Saari  SR Wausau West J11-06.00
8 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln J11-06.00
9 Vaughn Kolbeck  SR Marshfield 11-00.00
9 Matthew Monnot  SR Wausau West 11-00.00

Event 26  Boys Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 22-08.50 q
2 Ty Madlena  SR Stevens Point 20-03.50 q
3 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 19-11.00 q
4 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield 19-08.00 q
5 Jackson Ngo  JR Wausau West 19-00.50 q
6 Isaiah Floyd  SO D.C. Everest 19-00.00 q
7 Jacob Lorge  SR D.C. Everest 18-10.50 q
8 Sam Miskowiak  JR Stevens Point 18-10.00 q
9 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 18-08.00 q

10 Owen Hagemeister  JR D.C. Everest 18-07.00
11 Ryan Pidgeon  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 18-01.00
12 Ayden Olson  JR Wausau East 18-00.00
13 Sawyer Brooks  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 17-11.50
14 Jace Olson  FR Merrill 17-06.50
15 Logan Knospe  SR Merrill 17-02.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys Long Jump Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims

16 Isaac Rozwadowski  JR Wausau East 17-01.50
17 Brian Ball  SR Merrill 17-01.00
18 Cayden Saeger  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 16-08.50
19 Jeffery Marsh  SR Marshfield 16-03.00

Event 26  Boys Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 22-08.50
2 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield 20-07.00
3 Ty Madlena  SR Stevens Point 20-03.50
4 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 19-11.00
5 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 19-03.00
6 Jackson Ngo  JR Wausau West 19-01.50
7 Isaiah Floyd  SO D.C. Everest 19-00.00
8 Jacob Lorge  SR D.C. Everest 18-10.50
9 Sam Miskowiak  JR Stevens Point 18-10.00

Event 28  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 43-03.00 q
2 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 42-11.00 q
3 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 42-08.00 q
4 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 41-01.50 q
5 Monty Woltmann  SO Marshfield 39-01.00 q
6 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 38-06.00 q
7 Brady Prihoda  JR Wausau East 38-03.50 q
8 Brett Standifer  SO Stevens Point 38-03.00 q
9 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 35-02.00 q

10 Ian Schuetze  SR Merrill 34-09.00
11 Lawson Hephner  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 34-06.00
12 Travis Weigel  SO Marshfield 34-04.50
13 Caleb Norton  SR Merrill 32-03.00

Event 28  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 43-03.00
2 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 43-02.50
3 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 42-08.00
4 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 41-02.50
5 Monty Woltmann  SO Marshfield 39-01.00
6 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 38-06.00
7 Brett Standifer  SO Stevens Point 38-03.00
8 Brady Prihoda  JR Wausau East 38-02.50
9 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 35-02.00
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Event 30  Boys Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Cole Stevens  SR D.C. Everest 352-05.00 q
2 Cole Sallet  SR Stevens Point 250-05.00 q
3 Noah Peterson  SR Marshfield 345-02.50 q
4 Caleb Tuley  SR Wausau West 245-00.50 q
5 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West 144-11.50 q
6 Connor Akey  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 243-05.00 q
7 Brett Kay  SR D.C. Everest 142-10.50 q
8 Aidon Ferk  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 242-09.00 q
9 Teagan Isham-Her  JR Wausau West 341-07.50 q

10 Donavin Kracium  SO D.C. Everest 340-10.00
11 Russell Gruetzmacher  SO Merrill 240-02.00
12 Greysen Reimer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 139-09.00
13 Noah DeMoss  JR Wausau East 339-06.50
14 Marcus Gruszynski  JR Wausau East 139-06.00
15 Charlie Cayley  SO Wausau East 138-03.50
16 Nick Spencer  SR Marshfield 237-06.50
17 Ethan Knecht  SO Marshfield 136-07.00
18 Carson Brooks  SO Merrill 335-04.00
19 Ian Dreikosen  SR Merrill 331-05.50

Event 30  Boys Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Cole Stevens  SR D.C. Everest 52-05.00
2 Cole Sallet  SR Stevens Point 50-05.00
3 Noah Peterson  SR Marshfield 45-02.50
4 Caleb Tuley  SR Wausau West 45-00.50
5 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West 44-11.50
6 Connor Akey  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 43-05.00
7 Brett Kay  SR D.C. Everest 42-10.50
8 Aidon Ferk  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 42-09.00
9 Teagan Isham-Her  JR Wausau West 41-07.00

Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 218 2) D.C. Everest 134
3) Wausau West 86.5 4) Marshfield 57.5
5) Wausau East 45 6) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 30
7) Merrill 9
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Results

Event 2  Boys Pole Vault Varsity
WVC: 15-01 R 2002 Matt Novak, D.C. Everest

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Evan Koelemay  SR Stevens Point 13-06.00 14-06.00
82 Keaton Oettinger  SR D.C. Everest 13-06.00 14-00.00
63 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13-06.00 J13-06.00
54 Keston Hayakawa  SR Stevens Point 12-06.00 J13-06.00
45 Matt Nielsen  SR D.C. Everest 14-00.00 J13-00.00
36 Cameron Saari  SR D.C. Everest 13-00.00 J13-00.00
27 Connor Bubolz  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12-00.00 J12-06.00
18 Vaughn Kolbeck  SR Marshfield 12-00.00 J12-06.00

9 Zach Bembenek  SR Stevens Point 13-00.00 12-00.00
10 Hunter Stadler  SR Merrill 10-00.00 11-06.00
10 Matthew Monnot  SR Wausau West 11-00.00 11-06.00
12 Michael Dick  SR Marshfield 10-05.00 11-00.00
12 Mason Tritz  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 10-00.00 11-00.00
--- Ian Schuetze  SR Merrill 9-00.00 NH
--- Quinn Barber  JR Wausau East 11-00.00 NH
--- Jack Saari  SR Wausau West 12-00.00 NH

Event 4  Boys High Jump Varsity
WVC: 6-08 R 2001 Steve Baumhofer, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Amon Konopacki  JR Stevens Point 6-00.00 J6-02.00
82 Owen Hagemeister  JR D.C. Everest 5-10.00 J6-02.00
63 Gage Monpas  SR Wausau West 5-10.00 6-00.00
54 Peyton Pumper  SR Stevens Point 5-08.00 5-10.00
45 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-06.00 J5-08.00
36 Ryan Donavan  SR Marshfield 5-08.00 J5-08.00
27 Cullin Quance  FR Wausau West 5-06.00 5-06.00

.50 8 Gabriel Corral  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-04.00 5-04.00

.50 8 Breckston Gruszynski  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-06.00 5-04.00
10 Joshua Peters  SO Marshfield 5-02.00 5-02.00
10 Dirk Vanderwyst  SO Marshfield 5-06.00 5-02.00
--- James Crockford  FR Merrill 5-00.00 NH
--- Alex Nieto  FR Wausau East 5-06.00 NH

Event 6  Boys Long Jump Varsity
WVC: 23-02 R 2014 Keiron Howlett, Marshfield

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 23-06.25 22-11.50 q
2 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield 21-00.50 21-03.00 q
3 Owen Hagemeister  JR D.C. Everest 19-08.50 20-07.00 q
4 Quinn Bina  JR Wausau West 19-01.25 20-02.75 q
5 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 19-02.00 20-00.25 q
6 Ty Madlena  SR Stevens Point 19-08.75 q
7 Jacob Lorge  SR D.C. Everest 19-06.75 19-05.00 q
8 Sawyer Brooks  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 17-10.00 19-00.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys Long Jump Varsity)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

9 Jace Olson  FR Merrill 19-02.50 18-08.50 q
10 Ryan Pidgeon  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19-00.50 18-07.50
11 Cullin Quance  FR Wausau West 18-07.00 18-06.50
12 Ayden Olson  JR Wausau East 18-11.00 17-06.00
13 Logan Knospe  SR Merrill 16-09.50 17-04.00
14 James Crockford  FR Merrill 15-04.75 15-05.50
--- Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 21-02.00 ND

Event 6  Boys Long Jump Varsity
WVC: 23-02 R 2014 Keiron Howlett, Marshfield

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 22-11.50 22-11.50
82 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield 21-03.00 21-03.00
63 Owen Hagemeister  JR D.C. Everest 20-07.00 20-07.00
54 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 20-00.25 20-06.00
45 Ty Madlena  SR Stevens Point 19-08.75 20-03.50
36 Quinn Bina  JR Wausau West 20-02.75 20-02.75
27 Jacob Lorge  SR D.C. Everest 19-05.00 19-05.00
18 Sawyer Brooks  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19-00.00 19-00.00

9 Jace Olson  FR Merrill 18-08.50 18-08.50

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
WVC: 45-06.25 R 2012 Jeremy Robinson, Marshfield

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 44-07.50 44-07.00 q
2 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 43-04.00 43-05.50 q
3 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 42-04.50 42-10.00 q
4 Xavier Edwards  FR D.C. Everest 41-05.50 41-01.50 q
5 Brett Standifer  SO Stevens Point 40-05.50 39-08.00 q
6 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 38-01.25 39-00.50 q
7 Monty Woltmann  SO Marshfield 39-03.50 38-07.00 q
8 Kayden Meverden  FR Wausau East 36-11.00 38-02.75 q
9 Turner Olson  JR Wausau East 36-00.25 37-10.00 q

10 Silas Weber  FR Wausau East 36-07.00 37-00.50
11 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 35-10.00 36-11.00
12 Ian Schuetze  SR Merrill 35-09.00 35-10.50
13 Lawson Hephner  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 35-09.50 35-03.50
14 Travis Weigel  SO Marshfield 36-04.00 33-10.00

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
WVC: 45-06.25 R 2012 Jeremy Robinson, Marshfield

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Nick Tuchscherer  JR Stevens Point 44-07.00 44-04.00
82 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 43-05.50 43-05.50
63 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 42-10.00 42-10.00
54 Xavier Edwards  FR D.C. Everest 41-01.50 41-01.50
45 Brett Standifer  SO Stevens Point 39-08.00 39-08.00
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Finals ...   (Event 8  Boys Triple Jump Varsity)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

36 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 39-00.50 39-05.00
27 Kayden Meverden  FR Wausau East 38-02.75 38-11.00
18 Turner Olson  JR Wausau East 37-10.00 38-10.00

9 Monty Woltmann  SO Marshfield 38-07.00 38-07.00

Event 10  Boys Discus Throw Varsity
WVC: 187-11 R 2018 Zach Mueller, D.C. Everest

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

1 Connor Akey  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 163-08 164-02 q 2
2 Cole Stevens  SR D.C. Everest 170-01 163-09 q 2
3 Marcus Gruszynski  JR Wausau East 147-05 150-06 q 2
4 Xander Kracium  SR D.C. Everest 142-03.50 146-03 q 2
5 Cole Sallet  SR Stevens Point 151-02 145-06 q 2
6 LaCha Xiong  SR Wausau East 120-03 130-04 q 1
7 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 138-04 124-08 q 2
8 Noah DeMoss  JR Wausau East 124-11 120-00 q 1
9 Caleb Tuley  SR Wausau West 131-00 112-01 q 2

10 Aidon Ferk  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 139-05 108-05 2
11 Greysen Reimer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 125-10 104-11 1
12 Teagan Isham-Her  JR Wausau West 119-06 103-11 1
13 Russell Gruetzmacher  SO Merrill 107-02 97-03 1
14 Micah Plautz  SO Merrill 83-06 84-11 1
15 Gage Lassa  SR Merrill 87-00 80-02 1

Event 10  Boys Discus Throw Varsity
WVC: 187-11 R 2018 Zach Mueller, D.C. Everest

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Connor Akey  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 164-02 164-02
82 Cole Stevens  SR D.C. Everest 163-09 163-09
63 Marcus Gruszynski  JR Wausau East 150-06 150-06
54 Cole Sallet  SR Stevens Point 145-06 148-06
45 Xander Kracium  SR D.C. Everest 146-03 146-03
36 LaCha Xiong  SR Wausau East 130-04 130-04
27 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 124-08 124-08
18 Noah DeMoss  JR Wausau East 120-00 123-08

9 Caleb Tuley  SR Wausau West 112-01 122-01

Event 12  Boys Shot Put Varsity
WVC: 61-01.25 R 2018 Zach Mueller, D.C. Everest

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

1 Cole Sallet  SR Stevens Point 50-08.50 53-10.75 q 2
2 Cole Stevens  SR D.C. Everest 58-01.50 50-06.50 q 2
3 Noah Peterson  SR Marshfield 43-05.50 48-07.00 q 1
4 Brett Kay  SR D.C. Everest 45-10.25 48-03.50 q 2
5 Connor Akey  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 43-01.00 45-08.50 q 1
6 Jorden Ukpong  JR D.C. Everest 46-07.25 45-08.00 q 2
7 Teagan Isham-Her  JR Wausau West 51-03.00 45-05.50 q 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys Shot Put Varsity)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

8 Greysen Reimer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 47-00.00 44-06.00 q 2
9 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West 43-11.75 44-04.25 q 2

10 Marcus Gruszynski  JR Wausau East 43-08.50 44-03.00 1
11 Aidon Ferk  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 48-00.00 44-02.00 2
12 Noah DeMoss  JR Wausau East 41-08.00 41-04.00 1
13 Caleb Tuley  SR Wausau West 44-05.75 40-06.50 2
14 James Clements  JR Marshfield 43-11.50 39-11.00 2
15 Charlie Cayley  SO Wausau East 37-11.25 39-03.50 1
16 Russell Gruetzmacher  SO Merrill 36-09.75 38-06.50 1
17 Ethan Knecht  SO Marshfield 40-08.50 38-04.75 1
18 Gage Lassa  SR Merrill 37-03.25 37-10.25 1
19 Ian Dreikosen  SR Merrill 33-00.25 30-10.25 1

Event 12  Boys Shot Put Varsity
WVC: 61-01.25 R 2018 Zach Mueller, D.C. Everest

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Cole Sallet  SR Stevens Point
82 Cole Stevens  SR D.C. Everest
63 Noah Peterson  SR Marshfield
54 Brett Kay  SR D.C. Everest
45 Greysen Reimer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
36 Teagan Isham-Her  JR Wausau West
27 Connor Akey  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
18 Jorden Ukpong  JR D.C. Everest

9 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West

53-10.75 53-10.75 
50-06.50 52-01.75 
48-07.00 50-00.75 
48-03.50 48-03.50 
44-06.00 46-05.50 
45-05.50 46-02.00 
45-08.50 45-08.50 
45-08.00 45-08.00 
44-04.25 44-04.25

Event 14  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 8:02.12 R 2002 Marshfield

E Harrington, S Shaw, T Schlafke, P Burkardt
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Stevens Point 8:30.19 8:39.69

1) Ben Hopp FR 2) Trent Leonard SR 3) Samuel Totzke SR 4) Tate Bruckhart SR
82 D.C. Everest 8:58.41 8:48.87

1) Evan Fuchs SO 2) Malachi Watson SO 3) Noah Stachovak SR 4) Connor Mcfarlane SR
63 Wausau East 8:44.80 8:49.54

1) Taylen Taylor JR 2) Logan Fike SR 3) Edmond Woods FR 4) Elliot Barber FR
54 Marshfield 8:53.63 8:49.82

1) Elijah Bremer FR 2) Charlie Kenney JR 3) Michael Dick SR 4) Joey Ketterer SO
45 Wausau West 8:54.22 8:57.60

1) Nick Knezic SR 2) Lars Mahler FR 3) Kolton Kershaw SO 4) Henry Ruffi FR
36 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 9:26.88 9:12.22

1) Imanuel Brinegar SR 2) Trestian Brinegar SO 3) Ayden Stainbrook SO 4) Erik Michalsen FR
27 Merrill 9:23.05 9:16.39

1) Elliott Hanson SR 2) Logan Knospe SR 3) Caleb Norton SR 4) Isaiah Rell SR
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Event 16  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity
WVC: 14.28 R 1999 Jon Afori-Amoah, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 14.98 14.62 2
82 Mason Meyer  JR Wausau East 15.72 15.59 2
63 Ryan Owens  SR Stevens Point 16.11 15.66 2
54 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 16.04 15.72 2
45 Ben Kempe  JR Stevens Point 16.20 16.01 2
36 Michael Murphy  JR Wausau East 16.96 16.33 2
27 Finnegan McKellips  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 17.06 16.60 2
18 Coy Strehlow  SO D.C. Everest 17.19 16.90 1

9 Dan'l Sullivan  JR Wausau East 17.61 16.98 1
10 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 18.92 17.03 1
11 Evan Pretsch  SR Marshfield 17.14 17.25 2
12 Joshua Peters  SO Marshfield 18.90 18.50 1

Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity
WVC: 10.70 R 2001 Nate Olson, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 11.10 10.97 2
82 Cam Saeger  JR Stevens Point 11.20 11.10 2
63 Ray Reineck  JR Wausau West 11.72 11.17 1
54 Ralph Pegues  JR Wausau East 11.45 11.19 2
45 Ashton Fischer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11.51 11.23 2
36 Thor Fowler  SO D.C. Everest 11.36 11.24 2
27 Jacob Lorge  SR D.C. Everest 11.39 11.25 2
18 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 11.31 11.27 2

9 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11.48 11.35 2
10 Caleb Tork  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11.81 11.51 1
11 Alex Nieto  FR Wausau East 11.65 11.62 1
12 Axel Mahler  SR Wausau West 11.65 11.72 2
13 Erik Mann  JR Merrill 12.16 11.99 1
14 Simon Dagit  SO Marshfield 12.27 12.22 1
15 Joshua Schaefer  SR Marshfield 11.90 12.42 1

Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity
WVC: 4:17.97 R 2023 Bode Erickson, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Bode Erickson  JR Stevens Point 4:20.81 4:17.97 R
82 Aloysius Franzen  JR Stevens Point 4:24.71 4:20.39
63 Ethan Olds  SO Stevens Point 4:27.14 4:28.75
54 Erek Ross  SR Wausau East 4:35.76 4:32.20
45 Josh Neilitz  SO Wausau West 4:41.21 4:35.48
36 Thomas Cashmer  JR Marshfield 4:44.89 4:36.21
27 Kolton Kershaw  SO Wausau West 5:04.04 5:06.02
18 Brecken Bancuk  SO Wausau East 5:09.58 5:06.38

9 Austin Tisland  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:08.31 5:11.56
10 Noah Stachovak  SR D.C. Everest 4:54.40 5:18.79
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Finals ...   (Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

11 Josh Marting  SR Wausau East 5:22.69 5:19.90
12 Tate Minnihan  JR D.C. Everest 5:01.68 5:27.06
13 Tony Countryman  SO Merrill 5:42.35 5:45.48
14 Jacob Mueller  FR Merrill 5:46.35 5:45.72

Event 22  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 1:28.99 R 2016 Stevens Point

T Patoka, J Beilke, V Kizewski, M McKibben
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:32.77 1:34.22

1) Connor Bubolz SR 2) Caleb Tork SR 3) Carson Derringer JR 4) Ryan Pidgeon JR
82 Stevens Point 1:33.90 1:34.85

1) Ayden Osowski JR 2) Nathan Zdroik SO 3) Brett Strong SO 4) Sam Miskowiak JR
63 Wausau West 1:31.79 1:35.33

1) Xavier Sengkhammee SR 2) Rhys Burnett SR 3) Marcus MacDonald SO 4) Gage Monpas SR
54 D.C. Everest 1:36.25 1:35.34

1) Clay Homan SR 2) Hayden Jirgl SR 3) Adam McKaig FR 4) Isaiah Floyd SO
45 Marshfield 1:33.76 1:35.50

1) Joshua Schaefer SR 2) Luke LeMoine SR 3) Monty Woltmann SO 4) Donevan Carolfi SR
36 Merrill 1:38.71 1:36.12

1) Brian Ball SR 2) Galen Franke SR 3) Jace Olson FR 4) Jackson Whited SO
27 Wausau East 1:34.45 1:36.25

1) Mason Meyer JR 2) Ayden Olson JR 3) Ralph Pegues JR 4) Brady Prihoda JR

Event 24  Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity
WVC: 48.92 R 2023 Matthew Eiden, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 49.33 48.92 R
82 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 52.57 52.49
63 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 51.59 53.30
54 Izaak Clendenning  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 52.76 53.46
45 Jaiden Easter  SO D.C. Everest 53.57 54.15
36 David Richards  SR Wausau East 54.94 55.08
27 Brett Gast  JR D.C. Everest 55.44 55.40
18 Travis Weigel  SO Marshfield 56.51 56.46

9 Matthew Uphoff  SO Marshfield 56.32 56.60
10 Brady Eggebrecht  FR Merrill 1:01.92 1:01.95

Event 26  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 43.12 R 2005 Stevens Point

R Moore, J Fohrman, R Feltz, A Shirek
WVC Tie: 43.12 R 2017 Stevens Point

T Hamerski, C Kizewski, J Beilke, A Karpinski
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 D.C. Everest 43.54 43.29

1) Thor Fowler SO 2) Jacob Lorge SR 3) Matt Nielsen SR 4) Arlin Sangster SR
82 Wausau West 44.68 43.76

1) Xavier Sengkhammee SR 2) Jackson Ngo JR 3) Ray Reineck JR 4) Axel Mahler SR
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Finals ...   (Event 26  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

63 Stevens Point 44.08 44.27
1) Cam Saeger JR 2) Ayden Osowski JR 3) Nick Tuchscherer JR 4) Sam Miskowiak JR

54 Wausau East 44.29 44.72
1) Ayden Olson JR 2) Brady Prihoda JR 3) Isaac Rozwadowski JR 4) Ralph Pegues JR

45 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 44.95 45.26
1) Connor Bubolz SR 2) Caleb Tork SR 3) Carson Derringer JR 4) Ryan Pidgeon JR

36 Merrill 47.95 47.28
1) Galen Franke SR 2) Erik Mann JR 3) Jackson Whited SO 4) Gage Lassa SR

27 Marshfield 45.62 47.57
1) Joshua Schaefer SR 2) Vaughn Kolbeck SR 3) Simon Dagit SO 4) Donevan Carolfi SR

Event 28  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity
WVC: 38.71 R 2016 Tyler Patoka, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Blake Postler  JR D.C. Everest 38.83 39.69 2
82 Luke LeMoine  SR Marshfield 41.37 40.87 2
63 Trevor Foemmel  SR Marshfield 41.97 41.28 2
54 Mason Meyer  JR Wausau East 42.06 41.69 2
45 Ryan Owens  SR Stevens Point 42.54 42.06 2
36 Ben Kempe  JR Stevens Point 42.12 42.27 2
27 Evan Pretsch  SR Marshfield 44.01 43.57 2
18 Xander Blum  JR Wausau West 45.84 43.85 1

9 Michael Murphy  JR Wausau East 45.04 44.18 1
10 Coy Strehlow  SO D.C. Everest 45.67 45.22 1
11 Jamie Reeve  JR Stevens Point 43.49 45.45 2
12 Jace Olson  FR Merrill 45.92 45.70 1
13 Dan'l Sullivan  JR Wausau East 45.65 46.40 1
14 Joe Zeman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 47.85 46.58 1

Event 30  Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
WVC: 1:55.30 R 1976 Mark Lemke, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Bode Erickson  JR Stevens Point 1:56.75 1:59.53
82 Tate Bruckhart  SR Stevens Point 1:59.98 1:59.83
63 Aloysius Franzen  JR Stevens Point 2:00.36 2:00.49
54 Erek Ross  SR Wausau East 2:01.37 2:02.73
45 Josh Neilitz  SO Wausau West 2:03.11 2:03.05
36 Thomas Cashmer  JR Marshfield 2:04.44 2:04.03
27 Connor Mcfarlane  SR D.C. Everest 2:09.42 2:11.17
18 Evan Fuchs  SO D.C. Everest 2:11.85 2:12.12

9 Michael Dick  SR Marshfield 2:13.36 2:14.10
10 Taylen Taylor  JR Wausau East 2:09.72 2:15.26
11 Quinn Barber  JR Wausau East 2:15.50
12 Trestian Brinegar  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 2:12.34 2:17.29
13 Imanuel Brinegar  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 2:12.45 2:18.61
14 Elliott Hanson  SR Merrill 2:22.35 2:26.05
15 Caleb Norton  SR Merrill 2:26.66 2:26.37
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Event 32  Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity
WVC: 21.90 R 2005 Ray Moore, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Matthew Eiden  SR Stevens Point 22.44 21.96 2
82 Carter Amerson  JR Wausau West 23.51 22.71 1
63 Cam Saeger  JR Stevens Point 22.96 22.73 2
54 Brady Prihoda  JR Wausau East 22.83 22.77 2
45 Ashton Fischer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 23.26 22.88 2
36 Jacob Lorge  SR D.C. Everest 23.55 22.95 1
27 Arlin Sangster  SR D.C. Everest 23.42 23.02 2
18 Carson Derringer  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 23.48 23.03 2

9 Teal Lucas  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 23.05 23.17 2
10 Brian Ball  SR Merrill 23.42 23.33 2
11 Galen Franke  SR Merrill 24.51 24.01 1
12 Kayden Meverden  FR Wausau East 25.45 24.35 1
13 Dillon McHugh  SO Marshfield 26.53 25.25 1
14 Monty Woltmann  SO Marshfield 24.76 25.31 1

Event 34  Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity
WVC: 9:12.84 R 2002 Chris Solinsky, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Cooper Erickson  FR Stevens Point 9:37.73 9:45.14
82 Graham Ballard  SO Stevens Point 9:27.20 10:07.49
63 Matt Frank  SO Stevens Point 10:08.23 10:36.13
54 Adam Gage  JR D.C. Everest 10:37.35 10:46.97
45 Nick Townsend  SO Wausau East 10:42.79 10:48.99
36 Nick Knezic  SR Wausau West 11:20.44 11:35.01
27 Mason Tritz  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11:52.64 11:43.45
18 Dustin Holland  JR Marshfield 11:58.78 11:54.62

9 Ian Schuetze  SR Merrill 10:43.88 12:01.09

Event 36  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 3:23.00 R 1974 Wausau East

K Stolen, J Adams, T Gering, D Gering
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Stevens Point 3:28.59 3:34.54

1) Carsen Metz JR 2) Ayden Osowski JR 3) Trent Leonard SR 4) Bode Erickson JR
82 D.C. Everest 3:36.76 3:39.28

1) Jaiden Easter SO 2) Sam Graff SR 3) Malachi Watson SO 4) Blake Postler JR
63 Wausau West 3:38.14 3:39.45

1) Gage Monpas SR 2) Quinn Bina JR 3) Marcus MacDonald SO 4) Rhys Burnett SR
54 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 3:40.52 3:39.93

1) Imanuel Brinegar SR 2) Trestian Brinegar SO 3) Ashton Fischer JR 4) Izaak Clendenning SR
45 Merrill 3:43.59 3:46.97

1) Brian Ball SR 2) Isaiah Rell SR 3) Elliott Hanson SR 4) Jace Olson FR
36 Wausau East 3:43.12 3:47.50

1) Isaac Rozwadowski JR 2) David Richards SR 3) Turner Olson JR 4) Michael Murphy JR
27 Marshfield 3:45.77 3:55.19

1) Matthew Uphoff SO 2) Travis Weigel SO 3) Beckett Mcfarlane FR 4) Monty Woltmann SO
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Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 240 2) D.C. Everest 147
3) Wausau West 81 4) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 78
5) Wausau East 73 6) Marshfield 67
7) Merrill 12




